
申請在公用街道售賣獎券 (Application for Sale of Lottery Tickets on Public Streets)

獎券活動牌照號碼 (Lottery Licence No.)：4969

香港遊樂場協會 Hong Kong Playground Association

 Annex B

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F 24,31

7 7

14:00-18:00

1

Public pavement outside North Point

MTR Station Exit B3, North Point
北角港鐵站B3出口對出行人路 A, C, E

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026

賣旗日 F

31

14:00-17:00

2

Public pavement outside Mei Foo MTR

Station Exit A, Lai Chi Kok Road,

Sham Shui Po

深水埗港鐵美孚站A出口對出荔枝角道行人路 E

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

24

14:00-18:00

3

Public pavement of Hoi Wang Road

outside Hoi Fu Court, Hoi Fu

Shopping Centre, Mong Kok

旺角海富苑海富商場對出海泓道行人路

非賣旗日 N 1,8 1,8 10:00-18:00

4

Public pavement outside S.K.H. Kei

Wing Primary School (23 Lai Chi Kok

Road) , Mong Kok

旺角聖公會基榮小學（荔枝角道23號）對出行

人路

非賣旗日 N 1,8 1,8 10:00-18:00

5

Public pavement outside Carprio

Mansion (1 Lai Chi Kok Road), Mong

Kok

旺角嘉業大廈（荔枝角道1號）對出行人路

賣旗日 F 14:00-18:00

6

Public pavement outside Mongkok East

MTR Station (near Bus Terminus),

Mong Kok

旺角港鐵旺角東站對出行人路（近巴士總站） R5

非賣旗日 N 10:00-18:00

7

Public pavement of Argyle Street

outside Mongkok MTR Station Exit C4,

Mong Kok

旺角港鐵旺角站C4出口對出亞皆老街行人路 R5

Location

(Yau Yim Mong District)

編號

(No.)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

編號

(No.)
地點 (東區)

Location

(Eastern District)

備註

(Remarks)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)

Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

編號

(No.)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

地點 (深水埗區)
Location

(Sham Shui Po District)

備註

(Remarks)

備註

(Remarks)
地點 (油尖旺區)
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非賣旗日 N 1,8 1,8 10:00-18:00

8

Public pavement outside 655 Nathan

Road Wu Sang House, Mong Kok
旺角彌敦道655 號胡社生行對出行人路

非賣旗日 N 1,8 1,8 10:00-18:00

9

Public pavement of Argyle Street

outside Wai Fung Plaza, Mong Kok
旺角惠豐中心對出亞皆老街行人路

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

14

14:00-17:30

10

The pavement at the junction of Tsz

Wan Shan Road and Fung Wah Street

(near Oi Fu House), Tsz Wan Shan

慈雲山慈雲山道與豐華街交界（近愛富閣）對

出行人路

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

11

The pavement of Shatin Pass Road

(near Mui Yuen House), Wong Tai Sin
黃大仙沙田坳道（近梅園樓）對出行人路

賣旗日 F 14, 28 14:00-17:30

12

The pavement of Yuk Wah Street (near

Tsz Wan Shan Shopping Centre), Tsz

Wan Shan

慈雲山毓華街（近慈雲山中心）對出行人路 A, F, G3

賣旗日 F

24

14:00-17:30

13

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit A, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站A出口對出龍翔道行人路
A, E, F,

G3, R1

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

14

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit B1, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站B1出口對出龍翔道行人路 E

賣旗日 F 14:00-17:30

15

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit B2, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站B2出口對出龍翔道行人路 R5

賣旗日 F

31 7

14:00-17:00

16

The pavement of Ching Tak Street in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit D2, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站D2出口對出正德街行人路 E

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

17

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit E, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站E出口對出龍翔道行人路 E

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

18

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road

(near Lung Lok House), Wong Tai Sin
黃大仙龍翔道（近龍樂樓）對出行人路

地點 (黃大仙區)
Location

(Wong Tai Sin District)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)
編號

(No.)

備註

(Remarks)
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賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

19

The pavement of Ching Tak Street

(near Wong Tai Sin Government

Primary School), Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙正德街（近黃大仙官立小學）行人路

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

20

The pavement of 104 Ching Tak Street

(near Wong Tai Sin Community

Centre), Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙正德街104號（近黃大仙社區中心）行

人路

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

21

The pavement of Shatin Pass Road

(near Muk Lun Street Playground),

Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙沙田坳道（近睦鄰街遊樂場）對出行人

路
F

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24

14:00-17:00

非賣旗日 N

25

10:00-17:15

22

The pavement of Lung Poon Street in

front of Diamond Hill MTR Station

Exit A1, Diamond Hill

鑽石山港鐵站A1出口對出龍蟠街行人路

24

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Diamond Hill MTR Station

Exit B, Diamond Hill

鑽石山港鐵站B出口對出龍翔道行人路

25

The pavement of Tai Hom Road in

front of Diamond Hill MTR Station

Exit C1, Diamond Hill

鑽石山港鐵站C1出口對出大磡道行人路

E, R1

23

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Diamond Hill MTR Station

Exit A2, Diamond Hill

鑽石山港鐵站A2出口對出龍翔道行人路 E, F

E, F

E, R1
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賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24

14:00-17:30

非賣旗日 N

25

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

28

The pavement of Ning Yuen Street

(near Yue Xiu Plaza), San Po Kong
新蒲崗寧遠街（近越秀廣場）對出行人路 R1

賣旗日 F 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

29

The pavement of Choi Hung Road (near

Rhythm Garden), San Po Kong
新蒲崗彩虹道（近采頤花園）對出行人路 R1

賣旗日 F

31

14:00-17:30

30

The pavement of Hammer Hill Road

(near Grandview Garden), Diamond

Hill

鑽石山斧山道（近宏景花園）對出行人路

賣旗日 F

31

14:00-17:30

31

The pavement of Hammer Hill Road

(near Regent On The Hill), Ngau Chi

Wan

牛池灣斧山道（近帝峰豪苑）對出行人路

賣旗日 F

28

14:00-17:30

32

The pavement of Po Kong Village Road

(near Fu Shan Estate Fu Lai House

bus stop), Ngau Chi Wan

牛池灣蒲崗村道（近富山邨富禮樓巴士站）對

出行人路

賣旗日 F

28

14:00-17:30

33

The pavement of Hammer Hill Road

(near Fu Shan Estate Fu Yan House),

Ngau Chi Wan

牛池灣斧山道（近富山邨富仁樓）對出行人路

賣旗日 F

24

14:00-17:30

34

The pavement in front of Choi Hung

MTR Station Exit B (near Ngau Chi

Wan Market), Choi Hung

彩虹港鐵站B出口（近牛池灣街市）對出行人

路
E, R1

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

35

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Choi Hung MTR Station Exit

C1, Choi Hung

彩虹港鐵站C1出口對出龍翔道行人路 A, E, F, G3

26

The pavement of Lung Poon Street

(near Lung Pik House), Diamond Hill
鑽石山龍蟠街（近龍璧閣）對出行人路

27

The pavement of Lung Poon Street

(near Plaza Hollywood), Diamond Hill
鑽石山龍蟠街（近荷里活廣場）對出行人路 R1
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賣旗日 F

24

13:30-17:15

36

The pavement of Wang Tau Hom East

Road (near Lok Fu MTR Station Exit

A), Lok Fu

樂富橫頭磡東道（近港鐵樂富站A出口）行人

路
E, R1

賣旗日 F 24,31 7,14,21, 28 7,14 14:00-17:30

37

The pavement of Lung Cheung Road in

front of Wong Tai Sin MTR Station

Exit C1, Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙港鐵站C1出口對出龍翔道行人路 E

賣旗日 F 7,28 7,14 14:00-17:30

38

The pavement of Ching Tak Street

(near Wong Tai Sin MTR Station Exit

C2), Wong Tai Sin

黃大仙正德街(近港鐵站C2出口)對出行人道
A, E, F,

G3, R1

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 N 7, 14 14:30-17:00

39

The pavement of Cha Kwo Ling Road

(near Laguna Plaza), Lam Tin
藍田茶果嶺道（近麗港城商場）對出行人路

賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

九龍灣牛頭角道與振華道交界（近巴士總站）

行人路

40

The pavement at the junction of Nga

Tau Kok Road and Jordan Valley North

Road (near Wai King Building),

Kowloon Bay

九龍灣牛頭角道與佐敦谷北道交界（近偉景

樓）行人路

42

The pavement of Chun Wah Road (near

On Kay Court Commercial Centre),

Kowloon Bay

九龍灣振華道（近安基苑商場）對出行人路

41

The pavement at the junction of Nga

Tau Kok Road and Chun Wah Road (near

bus terminus), Kowloon Bay

A, F, G3

編號

(No.)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)

備註

(Remarks)
地點 (觀塘區)

Location

(Kwun Tong District)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)
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賣旗日 F

24 7

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25 8 1

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25

10:00-17:15

賣旗日 F

24

13:30-17:15

非賣旗日 N

25

10:00-17:15

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

非賣旗日 N

25

12:30-16:30

46

Pavement outside the entrance of

Metroplaza, Hing Fong Road, Kwai

Fong (01)

葵芳新都會廣場興芳路出口行人路 (01) C1

非賣旗日 N

25

12:30-16:30

47

Pavement outside the entrance of

Metroplaza, Hing Fong Road, Kwai

Fong (02)

葵芳新都會廣場興芳路出口行人路 (02) C1

非賣旗日 N

25

12:30-16:30

48

Pavement at junction of Hing Fong

Road and Kwai Foo Road, Kwai Fong

(01)

葵芳興芳路與葵富路交界行人路 (01) C1

非賣旗日 N

25

12:30-16:30

49

Pavement at junction of Hing Fong

Road and Kwai Foo Road, Kwai Fong

(02)

葵芳興芳路與葵富路交界行人路 (02) C1

44

The pavement at the junction of Fuk

To Street and Nga Tau Kok Road,

Kowloon Bay

九龍灣福淘街與牛頭角道交界行人路 R1

45

The pavement of Kwun Tong Road near

Kowloon Bay MTR Station Exit A

(underneath the footbridge

connecting Telford Gardens),

Kolwoon Bay

九龍灣港鐵站A出口對出（近德福花園行人天

橋橋底）觀塘道行人路
E, R1

備註

(Remarks)
地點 (葵青區)

Location

(Kwai Tsing District)

43

The pavement at the junction of

Jordan Valley North Road and

 Choi Ha Road (near Choi Ha Road

Sitting Out Area), Kowloon Bay

九龍灣佐敦谷北道與彩霞道交界（近彩霞道休

憩處）行人路
A, F, G3

Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

編號

(No.)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)
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賣旗日 F 14:00-18:00

非賣旗日 N

25

12:30-16:30

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

51

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

King Fat House of Cheung Fat Estate,

Tsing Yi (01)

青衣長發邨敬發樓對出青敬路行人路 (01) C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

52

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

King Fat House of Cheung Fat Estate,

Tsing Yi (02)

青衣長發邨敬發樓對出青敬路行人路 (02) C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

53

Pavement at junction of Tsing King

Road and Nga Ying Chau Street, Tsing

Yi

青衣青敬路與牙鷹洲街交界行人路 C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

54

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

Villa Esplanada Shopping Centre,

Tsing Yi (01)

青衣灝景灣購物中心對出青敬路行人路 (01) C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

55

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

Villa Esplanada Shopping Centre,

Tsing Yi (02)

青衣灝景灣購物中心對出青敬路行人路 (02) C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

56

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

entrance of Nga Ying Chau Garden,

Tsing Yi (01)

青衣牙鷹洲花園出口青敬路行人路 (01) C1

賣旗日 F

24 7

7, 14 14:00-17:00

57

Pavement of Tsing King Road outside

entrance of Nga Ying Chau Garden,

Tsing Yi (02)

青衣牙鷹洲花園出口青敬路行人路 (02) C1

賣旗日 F 14:00-18:00

58

Open area outside Kwai Fong MTR

Station Exit D, Kwai Tsing
葵青葵芳港鐵站D出口對出空地 R5

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

28

14:00-17:00

59

Pavement outside Citywalk, at

junction of San Tsuen Street and Wo

Tik Street, Tsuen Wan (01)

荃灣新村街及禾笛街交界荃新天地對出行人路

(01)
C1

50

Pavement outside the entrance of

Metroplaza, Hing Ning Road, Kwai

Fong

葵芳新都會廣場興寧路出口行人路 C1, R1

Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)
備註

(Remarks)

編號

(No.)
地點 (荃灣區)

Location

(Tsuen Wan District)
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賣旗日 F

28

14:00-17:00

60

Pavement outside Citywalk Phase II

(The Dynasty), Yeung Uk Road, Tsuen

Wan (01)

荃灣楊屋道荃新天地二期（御凱）對出行人路

(01)
C1

賣旗日 F

31 28

14:00-18:00

61

Pavement outside Cheong Tai

Building, Tsuen Hing Path, Tsuen Wan
荃灣荃興徑昌泰大廈對出行人路 C1

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

28

14:00-18:00

62

Public pavement of Hung Hom Road

outside Whampoa MTR Station Exit B,

Kowloon City

九龍城港鐵黃埔站B出口對出紅磡道行人路 E

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

28

14:00-17:00

63

Public pavement at Tuen Lung Street

near the Tuen Mun Town Plaza, Tuen

Mun

屯門屯隆街近屯門市廣場行人路空地位置

1/2026 2/2026 3/2026 時間 (Time)

賣旗日 F

24

13:30-17:15

64

Pavement near Hang Hau MTR Station

Exit A2, Tseung Kwan O
將軍澳坑口港鐵站A2出口對出行人路 E

賣旗日 F

7

13:30-17:15

65

Pavement outside Metro Town Shopping

Mall Bus Terminus, Choi Ming Street,

Tseung Kwan O
將軍澳彩明街都會駅商場巴士總站對出行人路

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)
編號

(No.)
地點 (將軍澳區)

Location

(Tseung Kwan O District)

備註

(Remarks)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)
編號

(No.)
地點 (屯門區)

Location

(Tuen Mun District)

備註

(Remarks)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

日期(年/月) Date (Year/Month)

地點 (九龍城區)
Location

(Kowloon City District)

備註

(Remarks)Non-Flag Day (N)

/ Flag Day (F)

編號

(No.)
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A

C

C1

E

F

G3

R1

R5

除批准的日子外，此地點的其他申請日期已批出給其他機構舉辦其他活動。   (Except the dates approved, other proposed dates have been allocated to other organisations for holding other activities.)

此地點所有申請日子已批出給其他機構舉辦其他活動。    (All proposed dates have been allocated to other organisations for holding other activities.)

~~~   完 (End)   ~~~									

備註(Remarks)

不得擺放櫃台，桌椅或任何設施。 (No counter, table, chair or facility is allowed.)

行人路應保持至少兩米淨寬。 (A minimum clear width of 2m shall be maintained along the footpath.)

行人路應保持至少一點五米淨寬。 (A minimum clear width of 1.5m shall be maintained along the footpath.)

因獲批地點非常接近港鐵公司或私人管轄範圍，除非申請人已另行事先取得港鐵公司或有關管理公司的批准，否則不得進入其範圍內。

(The fund raising activity should not be carried out within the boundaries of MTR stations or private lots unless prior consent has been obtained from MTRC or the

concerned management offices.)
若行人受阻或有市民投訴，所有活動必須立即停止，並清理佔用範圍，讓市民使用。

(When law enforcement departments consider there are obstructions to pedestrian flow or complaints received from the public, all the activities should be stopped

and the occupied area should be cleared immediately and resumed for the use of the public.)

工作人員不得多於三人。 (The number of activity workers should not exceed 3.)
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